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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 61,832,470

 6,449,860

 2,380,000

 2,159,980

 0

 0

 42,281

 62,128

 64,254,751

 8,671,968

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,210,560,400
 118,653,000

 79,730,600
 2,872,180

 2,411,816,180
 0

 25,367,580,807
 0

 498,157,756

 7,569,054
 2,524,807

 195,896
 1,870,611

 30,874,664,845
 0

 612,504,461
 504,453,742

 7,026,681
 2,541,965

 255,253
 1,800,878

 124,634,524
 329,607,088
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 1,660,273,800
 125,622,000

 42,954,400
 3,456,273

 1,832,306,473
 0

 25,469,040,996
 0

 423,514,974

 7,576,367
 2,753,418

 239,413
 1,937,050

 28,996,876,090
 0

 512,839,787
 387,761,428

 7,211,401
 2,518,001

 321,475
 1,723,783

 137,273,213
 272,705,324

 34,577,700

 4,703,400

 890,000

 3,160,500

 0

 0

 38,204

 52,930

 35,505,904

 7,916,830

 102,010,000

 8,010,250

 6,202,000

 5,287,140

 0

 0

 2,492

 67,362

 108,214,492

 13,364,752

 4,903,342,860
 145,819,000

 20,052,000
 5,325,255

 5,074,539,115
 0

 25,995,299,575
 0

 430,229,905

 7,119,307
 2,738,081

 251,191
 1,624,143

 35,146,704,932
 0

 515,849,231
 403,120,591

 7,197,810
 2,795,778

 334,574
 1,649,004

 166,526,915
 221,348,161

 3,870,834,200
 244,275,000
 122,685,000

 6,328,453
 4,244,122,653

 0

 50,836,621,803
 0

 921,672,730

 15,145,421
 5,278,225

 435,309
 3,807,661

 59,871,540,935
 0

 1,125,344,248
 892,215,170

 14,238,082
 5,059,966

 576,728
 3,524,661

 261,907,737
 602,312,412

 96,410,170

 11,153,260

 3,270,000

 5,320,480

 0

 0

 80,485

 115,058

 99,760,655

 16,588,798

 11,501,883,320
 363,014,000

 46,732,000
 10,624,197

 11,922,253,517
 0

 52,150,672,602
 0

 851,356,617

 14,975,370
 5,589,751

 529,457
 3,533,571

 70,780,186,340
 0

 1,043,642,275
 781,030,503

 15,139,444
 5,599,203

 708,294
 3,338,223

 284,459,808
 437,747,139

 167,839,400

 17,043,300

 8,644,000

 11,728,820

 0

 0

 5,382

 162,412

 176,488,782

 28,934,532

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 454,241,612  409,978,537  387,875,076  864,220,149  722,206,947
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 50,486

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  746,700,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 63,317,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 15,083,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 141,821
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 36,467,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 6,925   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  78,400,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 265,079

 1,129
 0

 0
 0

 48,428

 0
 822

 673

 240,210
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 33,147,354,024
 0

 501,646,105
 315,716,682

 2,472,519
 1,281,245

 245,354
 434,398

 44,549
 0

 0
 0

 104,061

 12,027
 2,071

 673

 0

 989,544,000

 61,184,000

 47,269,000

 168,259

 44,016,000

 25,829
 108,453,000

 114,442

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 36,090,257,525
 0

 536,777,059
 350,850,882

 2,355,894
 1,291,658

 260,789
 362,256

 50,486

 1,736,244,000

 124,501,000

 62,352,000

 310,080

 80,483,000

 32,754
 186,853,000

 379,521

 45,678
 0

 0
 0

 152,489

 12,027
 2,893

 1,346

 76,066
 25

 190
 0

 84,457

 4,138
 1,245

 592

 12,511

 807,551,000

 28,956,000

 39,392,000

 86,554

 32,530,000

 21,264
 68,348,000

 82,833

 240,210
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 475
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 40,691,205,880
 0

 361,579,826
 352,829,187

 2,892,256
 1,731,123

 233,982
 324,734

 103,895
 40

 3,781
 0

 174,413

 9,852
 2,350

 1,411

 37,366

 1,638,180,000

 55,127,000

 56,703,000

 361,589

 60,215,000

 29,992
 111,830,000

 143,879

 4,696
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


