

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Reporting Period: February 2009

Report Date: 20-APR-2009

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5210-02-2009

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	30,874,664,845	28,996,876,090	35,146,704,932	59,871,540,935	70,780,186,340
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	612,504,461	512,839,787	515,849,231	1,125,344,248	1,043,642,275
Cigars - Large	504,453,742	387,761,428	403,120,591	892,215,170	781,030,503
Snuff	7,026,681	7,211,401	7,197,810	14,238,082	15,139,444
Chewing Tobacco	2,541,965	2,518,001	2,795,778	5,059,966	5,599,203
Pipe Tobacco	255,253	321,475	334,574	576,728	708,294
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,800,878	1,723,783	1,649,004	3,524,661	3,338,223
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	25,367,580,807	25,469,040,996	25,995,299,575	50,836,621,803	52,150,672,602
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	498,157,756	423,514,974	430,229,905	921,672,730	851,356,617
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	124,634,524	137,273,213	166,526,915	261,907,737	284,459,808
Class H	329,607,088	272,705,324	221,348,161	602,312,412	437,747,139
Total Large	454,241,612	409,978,537	387,875,076	864,220,149	722,206,947
Snuff	7,569,054	7,576,367	7,119,307	15,145,421	14,975,370
Chewing Tobacco	2,524,807	2,753,418	2,738,081	5,278,225	5,589,751
Pipe Tobacco	195,896	239,413	251,191	435,309	529,457
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,870,611	1,937,050	1,624,143	3,807,661	3,533,571
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	2,210,560,400	1,660,273,800	4,903,342,860	3,870,834,200	11,501,883,320
Transfer to Export Warehouses	118,653,000	125,622,000	145,819,000	244,275,000	363,014,000
Use of the U.S.	79,730,600	42,954,400	20,052,000	122,685,000	46,732,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,872,180	3,456,273	5,325,255	6,328,453	10,624,197
Total Small	2,411,816,180	1,832,306,473	5,074,539,115	4,244,122,653	11,922,253,517
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	61,832,470	34,577,700	102,010,000	96,410,170	167,839,400
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,380,000	890,000	6,202,000	3,270,000	8,644,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	42,281	38,204	2,492	80,485	5,382
Total Small	64,254,751	35,505,904	108,214,492	99,760,655	176,488,782
Large - Export	6,449,860	4,703,400	8,010,250	11,153,260	17,043,300
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,159,980	3,160,500	5,287,140	5,320,480	11,728,820
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	62,128	52,930	67,362	115,058	162,412
Total Large	8,671,968	7,916,830	13,364,752	16,588,798	28,934,532

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs. 12,027 0		104 061	48 428	84 457	152 489	174,413
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs. 12,027 0						2,350
Chemical Company						9,852
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco						1,411
Other O	Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe	073	073	392	1,540	1,411
Other 0 0 25 0 Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Tobacco 2 Export and To Export Warehouses 0 0 190 0 3,7 Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,7 MiPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146) 6 2022 20,8000,2402 20,9000) 44,016,000 36,467,000 807,551,000 1,736,244,000 1,638,180,0 Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.20,3090) 44,016,000 36,467,000 32,530,000 80,483,000 60,215,0 Cigars - Large: Cisas H (USTSA 2402.10,3060) 47,269,000 15,083,000 39,392,000 124,501,000 55,172,0 Cisas H (USTSA 2402.10,3090) 47,269,000 15,083,000 39,392,000 62,352,000 56,703,0 Total Large 108,453,000 78,400,000 68,348,000 186,853,000 111,830,0 Smiff (USTSA 2403,10,200) 18,859 141,821 86,554 21,264 23,754 298, Reloase to Domestic	Export and To Export Warehouses	44 540	1 120	76.066	45 679	102 905
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Export and To Export Warehouses 0 0 0 190 0 3,7	· ·	,	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	103,695
Other	Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own		·	20		
Other	Export and To Export Warehouses	0	0	190	0	3,781
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146) Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.3000) Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.20.3000) Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030) Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060) Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060) Total Large 108.453,000 Snuff (USTSA 2403.10.309) Total Large 108.453,000 Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040) Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030) Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category) Cigars - Small Cigarettes - Small Ci	Other	_	0	0		0
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3000)	Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in					
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)		989,544,000	746,700,000	807,551,000	1,736,244,000	1,638,180,000
Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060) 61,184,000 63,317,000 28,956,000 124,501,000 55,127,000		44,016,000	36,467,000	32,530,000	80,483,000	60,215,000
Total Large		61,184,000	63,317,000	28,956,000	124,501,000	55,127,000
Total Large		47,269,000	15,083,000	39,392,000	62,352,000	56,703,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)		108,453,000	78,400,000	68,348,000	186,853,000	111,830,000
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030) 0 50,486 12,511 50,486 37,3 Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020) 168,259 141,821 86,654 310,080 361,5 Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040) 114,442 265,079 82,833 379,521 143,8 Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category) Cigarettes - Small 0 240,210 475 240,210 4,6 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 Cigars - Iarge 0 0 0 0 Cigars - Large 0 0 0 0 Snuff 0 0 0 0 Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Onhand / Close of Business Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigars - Small 36,090,257,525 33,147,354,024 40,691,205,880 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigars - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigares - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	25,829	6,925	21,264	32,754	29,992
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040) T14,442 265,079 82,833 379,521 143,8	,		50,486	12,511	50,486	37,366
(USTSA 2403.10.2040) Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category) Cigarettes - Small	Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	168,259	141,821	86,554	310,080	361,589
Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category) Cigarettes - Small		114,442	265,079	82,833	379,521	143,879
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 Cigars - Large 0 0 0 0 Snuff 0 0 0 0 Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Onhand / Close of Business Cigarettes - Small 36,090,257,525 33,147,354,024 40,691,205,880 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigares - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"					
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 Cigars - Large 0 0 0 0 Snuff 0 0 0 0 Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Onhand / Close of Business 0 0 0 0 Cigarettes - Small 36,090,257,525 33,147,354,024 40,691,205,880 0 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 Cigars - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Cigarettes - Small	0	240,210	475	240,210	4,696
Cigars - Large 0 0 0 0 Snuff 0 0 0 0 Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Onhand / Close of Business Cigarettes - Small 36,090,257,525 33,147,354,024 40,691,205,880 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigares - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff 0 0 0 0 Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Onhand / Close of Business Cigarettes - Small 36,090,257,525 33,147,354,024 40,691,205,880 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigares - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0 Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0 Onhand / Close of Business Cigarettes - Small 36,090,257,525 33,147,354,024 40,691,205,880 0 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 Cigares - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Cigars - Large	0		0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 Onhand / Close of Business Cigarettes - Small 36,090,257,525 33,147,354,024 40,691,205,880 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigars - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Snuff	0	-	0		0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0						0
Onhand / Close of Business Cigarettes - Small 36,090,257,525 33,147,354,024 40,691,205,880 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigars - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	•					0
Cigarettes - Small 36,090,257,525 33,147,354,024 40,691,205,880 Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigars - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigars - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 Cigars - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256	Cigarettes - Small	36,090,257,525	33,147,354,024	40,691,205,880		
Cigars - Small 536,777,059 501,646,105 361,579,826 Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256		0		0		
Cigars - Large 350,850,882 315,716,682 352,829,187 Snuff 2,355,894 2,472,519 2,892,256		536,777,059	501,646,105	361,579,826		
	Cigars - Large	350,850,882	315,716,682	352,829,187		
Chewing Tobacco 1,291,658 1,281,245 1,731,123	Snuff	2,355,894	2,472,519			
	Chewing Tobacco		1,281,245	1,731,123		
Pipe Tobacco 260,789 245,354 233,982	Pipe Tobacco	260,789	245,354	233,982		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

362,256

434,398

324,734

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco